
Doug "Chooch" McNamee Canadian Regional Officer 416-894-5515 scrccanada@gmail.com

Ass't Canadian Regional Officer 905-467-8978 scrccanada@gmail.com

Canadian Regional Secretary 905-650-6052 scrc.can.secretary@gmail.com

Joe Stapleton Ontario Provincial Officer 416-846-8454 SCRCOntarioProvincialOfficer@gmailo.com

Jennifer Whitford Ass't Ontario Provincial Officer 613-899-7757 scrc.on.asst.officer@gmail.com

Dennis Budgen Quebec Provincial Officer 514-886-0919 tbear57@outlook.com

Ontario Chapters
Chapter 

Number
Name Position Cell # Email

Hamilton 11 Mike Root 1st 905-807-4959 da-011@hotmail.com

Joe Woodall 2nd 289-921-8835 woodjj@rogers.com

Lorna Dockrill 3rd 289-456-4360 lidockrill@gmail.com

Brian Coward 4th 905-318-6103 madmaxx103@gmail.com

Burlington 57 Brian Godau 1st 905-681-6534 1stofficer@chapter57.ca

Kerry "Joker" McClelland 2nd 905-331-7647 2ndofficer@chapter57.ca

Jon Marcus 3rd 416-230-3782 3rdofficer@chapter57.ca

Sonia Roger-Simmonds 4th 289-456-2425 4thofficer@chapter57.ca

Erie Shores 129 Jamie Lee 1st 289-686-1670 scrcpirate@gmail.com

Terry Cowdrey 2nd 905-899-0445 terry.cowdrey@gmail.com

Becky Lee 3rd 289-213-8337 beckyleepc@gmail.com

Michael Froment 4th 905-932-5796 matrixred33@gmail.com

Rick Skelton 5th 289-686-3535 rickskelton.77@gmail.com

Kawartha Lakes 137 Nancy Harris 1st 905 582 6504 ndharris65@outlook.com

(Bobcaygeon) T.B.A. 2nd

Jason Bick 3rd 905-746-0090 jtbick@hotmail.com

Orangeville 209 Glenn Norgaard 1st 519-940-9871 glenn.norgaard@gmail.com

Mike Levesque 2nd 519-942-2881 mikelevesque69@outlook.com

Jeff Bolton 3rd 647-523-8771 jbolton@outlook.com

James Elder 4th 519 215 1179 jameselder312@gmail.com

Timmins 233 Richard Croswell 1st 705-826-0155 Richard_croswell@hotmail.ca

Dan Claveau 2nd 705-363-5005 danclaveau@msn.com

Rick Marin 3rd 705-262-2080 zebra97_8@hotmail.com

Denis Beaulieu 4th 705-347-2775 screamingspringer66@outlook.com

Quinte 236 Mark Haskin 1st 613-922-2930 m.haskin@hotmail.com

Ron Parkin 2nd  613-967-3968 ronbparkin@hotmail.com

Jim Bruce 3rd 613-922-2060 familyoffaithcanada@gmail.com

Niagara 238 Ian Pendykoski 1st 905-933-2257 ianpendy@hotmail.com

Donna Woiceshyn 2nd 905-650-6052 donnawowo@cogeco.ca

SCRC Senior Officers

Donna Woiceshyn

Mike Garrison
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Chris Ross 3rd 905-351-6523 leaffan@cogeco.ca

Bradley Janeway 4th 289-407-8782 bradley.janeway@me.com

Jamie Climenhage 5th 905 934 6146 jamiecl10@hotmail.com

Havlock 249 Kurt Wulf 1st 519-217-5803 cancruiser@gmail.com

Vera Aalen 2nd 416-726-8562 veraaal@rogers.com

Durham 261 Bill Moore 1st 905-655-8141 24budman@rogers.com

Pamela Gourlie 2nd 905-302-3493 pamelapower100@hotmail.com

Francesco De Rosa 3rd 905-995-3376 francesco.derosa@hotmail.ca

Aylmer (formerly London) 262 Gerry Wishart 1st 905-5154580 gerry.wishart@gmail.com

Stephan Watson 2nd 226-378-8334 stevedwatson1968@gmail.com

Terry Sundy 3rd 519-709-9550 t.sundy@hotmail.com

Kitchener 270 Steve Gibson 1st  519-747-3140 s-gib@rogers.com

Tony Mirotta 2nd 519-830-6184 radian@rogers.com

Henri Jacquot 3rd 519 742-7621 hjjacquot@gmail.com

Scott Diamond 4th 519-993-7262 diaminator@gmail.com

Newmarket 298 Mike McGuin 1st 905-775-3836 pigasus@sympatico.ca

Chantale Viau 2nd 905-967-0628 tippy04@rogers.com

Doug Robinson 3rd 905-471-4177 Doug@robinsonfam.ca
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Central Muskoka 307 Paul Belaskie 1st 416-320-7007 307.central.muskoka@gmail.com

(Bracebridge) T.B.A. 2nd

Marianne Bochsler 3rd 905-483-8806 maribosh99@gmail.com

Barrie 328 Jeff Tress 1st 705-717-9766 1st@scrc328barrie.com

Bruce Robertson 2nd 705 322 0909 2nd@scrc328barrie.com

Brantford 329 Steve Hunt 1st 519-755-8433 flexoprinting55@gmail.com

Dave Brewer 2nd 519-865-8402 brewerdavid01@gmail.com

Steve Baker 3rd 519-212-1653 sunseeker34@hotmail.com

Brenda Ritchie 4th 905-923-6048 Brendaritchie@sympatico.ca

Windsor 334 Mark Harrietha 1st 519-792-3572 mharrietha33@gmail.com

Brian Foster 2nd 519-979-7650 brian.foster.2035@gmail.com

Peel 373 Brian Kemp 1st 416-271-6932 kemp870@gmail.com

Shawn McQuillen (Jet) 2nd 905-455-7552 airbusdriver@hotmail.com

Andrew Quick 3rd 416-409-2749 aquick@bell.net

Elizabeth Kemp 4th 905 874 1998 elizabeth.kemp@yahoo.ca

Mark Huslebosch 5th 905 783 6275 markholliwood@msn.com

Toronto 383 Thomas Ware 1st 416-464-0945 thom.a.ware@gmail.com

Amy Vacirca 2nd 416-602-9989 amyvacirca@hotmail.com

Norfolk 399 Chris Gill 3rd 905 467 5167 ctgill67@gmail.com

Michael Bancroft 2nd 226-208-1910 mbanc96226@aol.com

Sudbury 418 Mike Johnson 1st 416-995-6982 madleprechaun@hotmail.com

Shane Plante 2nd 705-507-1937 shankpla@hotmail.com

Rick Caron  3rd rcaron@eastlink.ca 

Ottawa 437 Shawn Graham 1st 613-297-8699 outdoor720@gmail.com

Roger "Rowder" Cavanaugh 2nd 613-720-9996 rowder@sympatico.ca

Brian Graham 3rd 613-223-2531 bgraham@fci.ca

North Halton 464 Ken Donaldson 1st 416-427-8718 kaydee464@gmail.com

Doug Ransom 2nd 416-606-3483 464doug@gmail.com

Steven Laughton 3rd 226-748-4227 claughton@cogeco.ca

French River 488 Maurice (Moe) Rancourt 1st 705-857-0736 rancourtms@hotmail.com

T.B.A. 2nd

Cambridge/Guelph 501 Bryan Kuehl 1st 519-212-4141 kuehl112@rogers.com

Roger Greeley 2nd 519-740-6351 wingrider93@hotmail.com

Dennis Rowe 3rd 226-505-0041 drsrowe@rogers.com

Matt Gregory 4th 519-803-2646 busholme@gmail.com

Orillia 523 Tim McEachern 1st 905-808-8357 timmceachern2@gmail.com

Greg Marshal 2nd 705-325-7077 gregmarshall@sympatico.ca
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Nottawasaga Bay 565 Bill McKiernan 1st 416-618-0781 wmckiernon@rogers.com

John Brooks 2nd 416-899-5998 acetfoggy@yahoo.ca

Oakville 680 Bill Crawford 1st 416-318-4100 billcrawford68@gmail.com

Angie Sandow 2nd 647-226-2921 angsan@sympatico.ca

John Kettles 3rd 905-466-3517 scrcyogi@gmail.com

Lisa Cassidy (Myers) 4th 416-262-6844 lcassidy7251@gmail.com
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Thousand Islands 710 Alice Lester 1st 514-235-9877 543par@gmail.com

Doug Ford 2nd 613 246 4347 forddh1@gmail.com

Stratford 726 Dan Wagler 1st 519-801-8001 dan_wagler@yahoo.ca

Randy Zettler 2nd  519-504-2314 zettler42@rogers.com

Sandy Ballas 3rd 519-902-5413 sballas22@gmail.com

Mike Graham 4th 519-281-8227 snarf1909@gmail.com

Cornwall 731 Jay Roberts 1st 613-534-4816 roberts.jay57@yahoo.com

Pat Favreau 2nd 613-330-1253 favs@bell.net

Quebec Chapters
Chapter 

Number
Name Position Cell # Email

Val-d'Or 30 Richard Simbirsky 1st 819-825-1225 simbirs@gmail.com

Serge Lefebvre 2nd 819-856-0747 salefebvre5@hotmail.com

Patrick Leblanc 3rd 819-859-0119 tipat7070@gmail.com

Plaisance - La Petite Nation 94 Stanley Gibson 1st 613-371-6039 stanleysgibson@icloud.com

Daniel Trottier 2nd 819-635-6899 detrot1234@hotmail.com

Melanie Lebel 3rd 438-495-0973 melllebel@outlook.com

Brome-Missisquoi 140 Pierre Edwards 1st 450 991 0941 Pierregoride@Hotmail.com

Dan Legault 2nd 514-291-3446 gole2002@hotmail.com

Michelle Chouinard 3rd 450-775-9887 michelle.chouinard@sympatico.ca

Laval 163 Benoit Piché 1st 450-419-1477 Benoit_piche@videotron.ca

Hugh Allan 2nd 514 675-3916 hueyallan@gmail.com

Kim Nethersole 3rd 514-974-9450 stormysan@gmail.com

Sherbrooke 224 Pascal Guillmette 1st 819-349-6307 pascal.guillemette74@gmail.com

T.B.A. 2nd

Rive Sud / South Shore 281 Josée (PitBull) Ménard 1st 450-635-9425 mcjosee14@hotmail.com

(Was Varennes until 09/22) Linda Liliane Carré 2nd 450-464-7215 tntlilly@hotmail.com

Robert Cuerrier 3rd 514-821-5771 mcjosee14@hotmail.com

Montreal 354 Olivier Martin 1st 514-688-5239 olivier.martin@telus.com

Jaime Rosenbluth 2nd 438-883-1464 jaime_rosenbluth@hotmail.com

Gordon Singer 3rd 514-503-5636 gordon.singer@gmail.com

Sophie Kusievich 4th 514-294-1174 sophiekusievich@gmail.com

St-Jean sur Richelieu 417 Dennis Dubreuil 4th 450-444-5280 dentrac@gmail.com

Brian Welling 2nd 450-294-2953 bwellall2@gmail.com

Michel Hebert  (Bear Thegood) 3rd 514-248-4403 hebert.michel.qc@gmail.com

Jocelyn Bernier 4th 514-967-5203 jbernier@dalcom.ca

Levis 420 Claude Thibault 1st 581-998-8843 claude_thibault@outlook.com

Luc Boulianne 2nd 581-305-6136 Wrangler-0312@hotmail.ca

Rouyn – Noranda 453 Joël Beruber 1st 819-763-9001 joelbrub@hotmail.com

Danny Laporte 2nd 819-763-5130 berny117@hotmail.com
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La Sarre Abitibi 460 Gaetan Therrien 1st 819 333-9375 cailloux-62@hotmail.fr

Claude Juliene 2nd 819-333-3750 Isaclo8@hotmail.com

Alain Marcil 3rd 819-333-7221 alain.marcil@hotmail.ca

Andre Richer 4th  819-333-6477 popotte_richer@hotmail.com

Luc Richer 5th 819-333-3911 zab.bro@hotmail.fr

Amos 515 Frank Lavigne 1st 819-442-2674 fanfou17@hotmail.com

Mario Tardif 2nd 819-727-4446 mario.tardif@uqat.ca

Lac Megantic 553 Rachael Poulin 1st 418-582-3043 tatouerach@gmail.com

Gaetan Pare 2nd 418-582-3043 tatouerach@gmail.com

St Jerome Laurentide 698 Sylvain Beauchamp 1st 514-795-6210 sylvain_beauchamp@hotmail.com

Luc Bastien 2nd 514-503-4523 lbastien68@gmail.com

Andre Courte 3rd 450-436-0463 andrec@megawatthydro.com

Vaudreuil-Soulanges 730 Claude Lemay 1st 450-898-6617 claudelemay@hebert.cc

Nely Benfeito 2nd 514-996-8944 nelybenfeito@gmail.com

Mike Iannelli 3rd 514-772-8090 mikkicamaro@hotmail.com
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Manitoba Chapters
Chapter 

Number
Name Position Cell # Email

Winnipeg 353 Shayne Lampron 1st 204 470-3666 shaynelampron@yahoo.ca

Jason Kiyan 2nd 204-295-2225 jkiyan71@gmail.com

Newfoundland Chapters
Chapter 

Number
Name Position Cell # Email

St. Johns 426 Warren Brophy 1st 709-986-2303 southerncruisersrcnl@gmail.com

Lee Edwards 2nd 709-764-0568 leeedwards@nl.rogers.com

New Brunswick Chapters
Chapter 

Number
Name Position Cell # Email

Saint John 495 Paul Mangion 1st 416-716-2867 paul@paunmangion.com

Kelly Frigstad 2nd 647-201-3006 kelly.frigstad@gmail.com

Andrew Anderson 3rd 705 333 3341 Andrewanderson69@hotmail.com
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